Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Atto			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office 152450			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
I.	A. Name of conveying parties: Yasuo FUKAMACHI Motoaki MUSHIKA Furnikazu SATO B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	B 1: N	ame and address of receiving ROTHER INDUSTRI 5-1 NAESHIRO-CHO AGOYA-SHI, AICHI 67-8561 JAPAN	ES, LTD. , MIZUHO-KU,			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: March 27, 26	Merger Change of Name	В. Ло	dditional namc(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? °es ⊠ No			
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/41 C. Title of Application: TONE	.6.786 Additional numbers attacl R CARTRIDGE	B. Patent No.(s) ncd? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence	6. Total m	umber of applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff		tota	l fee (37 CFR 3.41) in t				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8. Fax Number: 703-83	0 90-4850 36-6400		any overpayment or charge account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 6	075	n is true and ca	orrect and any attached co				

PATENT REEL: 028096 FRAME: 0089

(ŞEAL)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasuo FUKAMACHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Motoaki MUSHIKA				
(/	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Fumikazu SATO				
		• •					
		``	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10)	I Addward		15–1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
	•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TONER CARTRIDGE				
	of Invention such as Title, Case		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No. 152450)			
	.,,,		for which the undersigned has (have) ex	xecuted an application for patent in the United St	ates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 27, 2012				
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	Identification for filed					
application any app Assigne claims of reexaminations of the states of th	applications for the income and patents as the 2). The undersigned licetion or continuation in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a value of the undersigned application a grant of a value of the undersigned esulting from said application of the undersigned to convey the entire income of the undersigned applications of the undersigned applicati	nventice Assiliagree or di agree ernatice de la gree id Unit I herel olication teres la sarabassiration de la	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, a ignees may deem necessary. (a(s) to execute all papers necessary in a vision thereof, or any patent or reissue a postanting evidence and going forward with (a(s) to execute all papers and document on all Convention for Protection of Industrials (a) to perform all affirmative acts which the description of the Assignee. The common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee at herein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE and order to comply with the rules of the	ts and perform any act which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain, maintain or consistency of Patents to issue any and all Letters for the entire interest, and hereby covenants that have) not executed, and will not execute, any agong the power to insert on this assignment any elimited States Patent and Trademark Office for	declared concerning of cooperate with the y in connection with onfirm by reissue or Patents of the United the has (they have) treements in conflict further identification		
			uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Mar. 27	, 20	Name of Inventor	Jasuo Pufamachi	(SEAL)		
Date	mar. 27	, 20	Name of Inventor	metcahi mushika	(SEAL)		
Date	Man. 27	, 2	Name of Inventor	Yasuo Fufamachī Motoaki Mushika Fumikeya Suta	(\$EAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(\$EAL)		
Date	1		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 04/20/2012 REEL: 028096 FRAME: 0090

Date

Name of Inventor